
Jail Population Report for Public Access style solution
2/4/2026 12:03:10 PM

Booking Date Inmate DOB Location SO Number Charge Offense Description Court Charge Disposiiton Bond Amount

01/22/2026 BARNES, JENNIFER DARLENE 09/27/1984 Upshur County Jail 230-33732 EXPIRED DRIVER LICENSE(#) 500.0000

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 750.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
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10/08/2025 BROCKMAN, AUTUMN DIANNE 09/20/1981 Upshur County Jail 25916 POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G 25000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G TITUS COUNTY

THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 TITUS COUNTY 4000.0000

09/29/2025 BROWN, SYDNEY MARIE 01/25/2001 Upshur County Jail 230-51891 POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

01/08/2026 BURRIS, MARGARET CLAIRE 03/01/2000 Upshur County Jail 230-52655 IMPROPER RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EDUCATOR/STUDENT 115TH DISTRICT COURT
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08/12/2025 FERGUSON, SAMANTHA 06/03/1999 Upshur County Jail 230-48207 BURGLARY OF HABITATION

MTR/POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

02/14/2025 HAVARD-FRANKLIN, BRANDY KAY 08/31/1992 Upshur County Jail 52160-001 Federal Detainer

05/21/2025 HENDERSON, JENNIFER NICOLE 04/09/1986 Upshur County Jail 230-47957 ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG 25000.0000

MTR/DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA-54040028 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 0.0000

Page 3 of 58



Jail Population Report for Public Access style solution
2/4/2026 12:03:10 PM

Booking Date Inmate DOB Location SO Number Charge Offense Description Court Charge Disposiiton Bond Amount

08/27/2025 HERNANDEZ-MALDONADO, GABRIELA 
SARAHI

03/25/1992 Upshur County Jail 230-52454 ICE DETAINER

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA - COUNT I 3300.0000

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA - COUNT II 3300.0000

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA - COUNT III 3300.0000

12/09/2025 MCKNIGHT, CARLA DENISE 09/30/1974 Upshur County Jail 230-50492 MTR/POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G
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08/28/2025 MILLER, KELLY ANN 01/27/1979 Upshur County Jail 230-27841 FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # ITEMS 5<10 25000.0000

INTERFER W/PUBLIC DUTIES 5000.0000

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G

POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 5000.0000

UNL CARRY WEAPON W/ FELONY CONV 250000.0000
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07/04/2025 SHAW, MANDY DAWN 06/04/1978 Upshur County Jail 230-28830 FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G Refusal 10000.0000

PUBLIC INTOXICATION Released - Time Served 500.0000

07/11/2025 SMITH, STEPHANIE JAUNIT 04/03/1979 Upshur County Jail 230-29412 ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT-13990075 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 0.0000
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10/23/2025 STANLEY, ASHLEY DANEY 01/31/1987 Upshur County Jail 230-37741 MTR - POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

12/10/2025 STILES, MARGIE LOIS 12/08/1952 Upshur County Jail 230-50815 MTR - POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

11/11/2025 TEAL, AUTAUM LEANNE 04/06/2003 Upshur County Jail 230-52571 BURGLARY OF BUILDING ON SITE 10000.0000

BURGLARY OF HABITATION ON SITE 20000.0000
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01/01/2026 THOMAS, JALYNN MARIE 08/29/2002 Upshur County Jail 230-52646 EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH ORE CITY PD 15000.0000

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP ORE CITY PD 4000.0000
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01/20/2026 ALEXANDER, JACOBY DARRELL 09/18/1991 Upshur County Jail 230-52677 ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE ON SITE 100000.0000

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 ON SITE 2000.0000

CRIMINAL TRESPASS ON SITE 2000.0000

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP ON SITE 4000.0000

10/30/2025 ANDERSON, WILLIAM HUGHSTON 11/22/2006 Upshur County Jail 230-51570 MTR/INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT BODILY INJ
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01/15/2026 ARISPE, ASHER FELIX GABRIEL 04/20/2005 Upshur County Jail 230-51625 ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT UPSHUR COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 75000.0000

01/08/2026 BAILEY, GARRY RAY 09/26/1959 Upshur County Jail 230-52654 BENCH WARRANT - AGG ROBBERY MARION COUNTY

09/21/2025 BARNHART, JAMES CRESTON 02/25/1989 Upshur County Jail 230-49575 AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 75000.0000

01/19/2026 BELCHER, ROBERT FLOYD 06/20/1981 Upshur County Jail 230-51557 ROS/TAMPER W/OIL/GAS RIGS TO LIMIT/CONTROL OPER 40000.0000

08/15/2025 BRITTON, JUSTIN LEE 11/18/1997 Upshur County Jail 230-49776 FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFFENDERS DUTY TO REG CIVIL WOOD COUNTY
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11/14/2025 BRYANT, DAVID EUGENE 06/17/1980 Upshur County Jail 230-26680 POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G ONSITE 20000.0000

11/06/2025 BRYANT, WILLIAM RUSSELL 12/28/1984 Upshur County Jail 230-34155 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO

11/24/2025 CAFFEY, BRIAN LEE 10/26/1973 Upshur County Jail 230-17243 MTR/POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G
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01/13/2026 CAMPBELL, CHAD JOSEPH 10/04/1982 Upshur County Jail 230-52666 AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE W/WEAPON WOOD CO

DISPLAY EXPIRED SINGLE STATE REGISTRATION Released - Time Served

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Released - Time Served

10/14/2025 CARTER, CARVIN LYNN 02/19/1984 Upshur County Jail 230-50925 BW/EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION 115th District Court

THEFT PROP <$100 W/PREV CONVIC
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12/04/2025 CHALCHI, LEONARDO 02/11/1975 Upshur County Jail 230-52602 FEDERAL DETAINER

09/18/2025 CHRISTIAN, JOE ROSS 06/02/1983 Upshur County Jail 230-30272 BURGLARY OF BUILDING

01/22/2026 CLARK, BRUCE WAYNE 07/19/1965 Upshur County Jail 230-50411 MTR/POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

01/13/2026 COYNE, JORDAN THOMAS 12/19/1989 Upshur County Jail 230-52671 BURGLARY OF HABITATION WOOD COUNTY

10/15/2025 CRISS, JUDE SEBASTYN 10/06/2004 Upshur County Jail 230-52507 AGG SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD UPSHUR CO SO GILMER 100000.0000
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05/29/2025 CROCKETT, JAMIE ANTOINE 01/13/1975 Upshur County Jail 230-45235 BURGLARY OF HABITATION Bonded 500.0000

CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 4000.0000

10/20/2025 CROSS, GEORGE IRVIN 04/23/1987 Upshur County Jail 230-34891 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES Refusal 1500.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO IMPAIR 25000.0000
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02/14/2025 DELANE, YLANZ DEMARCUS 06/14/1994 Upshur County Jail 52161-001 Federal Detainer

05/16/2025 Eason, Ronald William, III 11/06/1995 Upshur County Jail 25675 FEDERAL DETAINER US MARSHAL'S SERVICE

12/08/2025 ERVIN, CEDERICK 09/15/1966 Upshur County Jail 230-44912 POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G 15000.0000

12/17/2025 EVANS, MARCUS ANTHONY 08/24/1985 Upshur County Jail 230-52492 ROS/DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED COUNTY COURT 3000.0000
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01/30/2026 EVERS, JOSEPH DRAKE 05/15/1992 Upshur County Jail 230-43728 ASSAULT CLASS C JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT PCT 1 750.0000

INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ FOR ASSISTANCE 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 4000.0000

12/04/2025 FARRER, JOSHUA DANE 06/20/1986 Upshur County Jail 230-49133 HINDER SECURED CREDITORS >=$30K<$150K 25000.0000

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 3500.0000

11/10/2025 FOOTE, STEVEN 05/02/1978 Upshur County Jail 230-52566 FEDERAL DETAINER USMS
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12/06/2025 FORT, HAYDEN GKAR 06/03/1998 Upshur County Jail 230-46616 BLUE WARRANT DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

09/15/2025 FOWLER, TRAVIS E D 11/07/1993 Upshur County Jail 230-52479 EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH ORE CITY PD 10000.0000

01/13/2026 FREEMAN, ROBERT LOUIS, II 08/07/1982 Upshur County Jail 230-52669 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER WOOD COUNTY

06/06/2025 FULTON, JALON 12/12/2007 Upshur County Jail 230-52312 UNL CARRYING WEAPON PROHIBITED PLACES BOWIE COUNTY

AGG ROBBERY 100000.0000

08/26/2025 GAMBLIN, JASON EARL 10/26/1971 Upshur County Jail 230-44825 ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG SMITH CO SO TYLER 50000.0000
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AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ UPSHUR COUNTY COURT 10000.0000

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT SMITH CO SO TYLER 75000.0000

CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT UPSHUR COUNTY COURT 10000.0000

CRIMINAL TRESPASS UPSHUR COUNTY COURT 5000.0000
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UNL INSTALLATION OF TRACKING DEVICE UPSHUR COUNTY COURT 10000.0000

09/17/2025 GRACE, TRACY ALLAN 02/28/1968 Upshur County Jail 230-52483 POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G NACOGDOCHES CO

03/27/2024 GREEN, WILLIAM PRICE 07/16/1981 Upshur County Jail 35318-007 POSS CS PG 1 <1G-35990014
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10/29/2025 GRIFFIN, DON CARLOS 10/23/1952 Upshur County Jail 230-3475 AI/POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G GREGG CO SO LONGVIEW 20000.0000

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G 100000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 115TH DISTRICT COURT 20000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G GREGG CO SO LONGVIEW 3500.0000
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10/22/2025 GRIFFITH, ALBERT AARON 12/12/1986 Upshur County Jail 230-36435 BW - BF/AGG ROBBERY

BW - BF/POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
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05/15/2025 GUNTER, CALEB YORK 10/07/1997 Upshur County Jail 23046666 AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON UPSHUR CO SO GILMER Dismissed

ASSAULT BY THREAT GILMER PD Released - Time Served 1220.0000

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF CAUSES IMPAIR/INTERUPT ATM WOOD COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE 50000.0000

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH GILMER PD 30000.0000

EVADING ARREST DETW/VEH UPSHUR CO SO GILMER

MTR/AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON
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10/28/2025 HALLDORSON, ROBERT MICHAEL 12/14/1998 Upshur County Jail 230-51233 Blue Warrant TDCJ

BURGLARY OF VEHICLES 3500.0000

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 35000.0000

12/12/2025 HARPER, BRANDON WADE 10/28/1994 Upshur County Jail 230-46322 MTR - EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

ROS/FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO 3000.0000

Page 23 of 58



Jail Population Report for Public Access style solution
2/4/2026 12:03:10 PM

Booking Date Inmate DOB Location SO Number Charge Offense Description Court Charge Disposiiton Bond Amount

09/15/2025 HARTFIELD, GEORGE ODELL 10/02/1979 Upshur County Jail 230-42902 THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV 15000.0000

THEFT PROP>=$50 < $500 COMAL COUNTY 3000.0000

01/14/2026 HENDRIX, SHAWN LYNN 11/22/1988 Upshur County Jail 230-49849 MTR - POSS CS PG 1 < 1G

08/15/2025 HENRY, EDWIN LAFORREST 09/03/1962 Upshur County Jail 230-52444 ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY WOOD COUNTY

11/30/2025 HILL, DANIEL BRASWELL 07/30/1990 Upshur County Jail 230-41481 MTR/DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND
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01/15/2026 HOMER, LANDON PAUL 05/11/2003 Upshur County Jail 26176 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO 50000.0000

10/08/2025 HOWARD, ERIC DAVID 11/25/1990 Upshur County Jail 230-46682 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE

01/13/2026 HUERTA, JAMES 06/18/1979 Upshur County Jail 230- FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL WOOD COUNTY

02/01/2026 HUGHES, RANDALL 03/10/1973 Upshur County Jail 230-52684 ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT ON SITE 25000.0000
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01/13/2026 HURTZIG, NATHANIEL LEE 05/07/1996 Upshur County Jail 230-46462 ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT WOOD COUNTY

Blue Warrant

INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ FOR ASSISTANCE WOOD CO

05/14/2025 JOHNSON, LADARIUS DRESHUN 11/02/1993 Upshur County Jail 230-44460 ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM MEM PREV IAT

MTR/EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH-48010020 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER
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09/11/2025 JOHNSON, MICHAEL BRANDON 05/19/1979 Upshur County Jail 230-48869 FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL

09/13/2025 JOHNSTON, NEEL ALLEN 07/31/1997 Upshur County Jail 230-51746 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 4000.0000

CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 4000.0000

08/15/2025 JONES, ISAIAH DASHUN 06/21/1999 Upshur County Jail 230-52445 SEXUAL ASSLT WOOD COUNTY
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08/28/2025 JONES, MICHAEL D. 11/21/1987 Upshur County Jail 230-38648 FEDERAL DETAINER

FEDERAL DETAINER

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G 500000.0000

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G 500000.0000

01/13/2026 JONES, NATHAN COLE 04/23/1991 Upshur County Jail 230-50537 MTR/POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER
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10/11/2025 JUN HO, EDGAR ROLANDO 08/02/1998 Upshur County Jail 25928 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 COUNTY COURT Released - Time Served 3500.0000

ICE DETAINER DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

09/02/2025 KAUFMAN, KEVIN SCOTT 01/25/1970 Upshur County Jail 230-52326 AGG SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD 200000.0000

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT 200000.0000
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11/29/2025 KING, EVAN GAGE THOMAS 02/28/2008 Upshur County Jail 230-52596 BF/AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY INJ GREGG COUNTY

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 25000.0000

EVADING ARREST DETENTION 3500.0000

POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 1500.0000

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 3500.0000

THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 1500.0000
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02/01/2026 KNIGHT, KENNETH JACKSON, II 02/04/1972 Upshur County Jail 230-44763 DISPLAY EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE (#) Released - Time Served

DISPLAY FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE Released - Time Served

DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES 2000.0000

Fail to maintain Financial Responsibility 800.0000

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Released - Time Served

FAL DRUG TEST FALSIFICATION DEVICE 1500.0000
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POSS CS PG 1 < 1G 10000.0000

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1000.0000

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACILITY 25000.0000

11/14/2025 KOCHIN, CODIE BOONE 02/27/1975 Upshur County Jail 230-25387 MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

01/13/2026 KUYKENDALL, CHARLES WAYNE 01/12/1979 Upshur County Jail 230-26258 ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT 25000.0000

11/10/2025 LAZA, SKYLER DOUGLAS 10/04/1991 Upshur County Jail 230-52565 Federal Detainer
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10/21/2025 LEON, CHRISTOPHER DAVID 12/13/1977 Upshur County Jail 230-26498 ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE 50000.0000

EVADING ARREST DETENTION 3500.0000

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 3500.0000

01/29/2026 LEON-DURAN, JUAN CARLOS 06/03/1998 Upshur County Jail 230-52681 FEDERAL OFFENSE - ICE

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE BIG SANDY PD 500.0000
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10/15/2025 LEWIS, JOSHUA ALLEN 08/16/1991 Upshur County Jail 230-41310 POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G 25000.0000

09/21/2025 LEWIS, KRISTOPHER EDWARD 07/14/1980 Upshur County Jail 230-27240 CRIMINAL TRESPASS INST HIGH EDU PREV CONV IAT 1500.0000

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION 10000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 10000.0000
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PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACILITY 25000.0000

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Theft Released - Time Served 1000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G UPSHUR CO CONSTABLE OFFICE PCT 1 
GILMER

10000.0000
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12/30/2025 MABRY, STEVEN H 02/27/1974 Upshur County Jail 230-52635 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER JP3 10000.0000

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL JP3 35000.0000

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACILITY 35000.0000

11/10/2025 MARTINEZ-CASTRO, DANY JOSUE 07/09/2005 Upshur County Jail 230-52567 ICE DETAINER DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY 20000.0000

02/27/2025 Martinez-Chavez, Jesus 01/02/2001 Upshur County Jail 230-52189 FAIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY- SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 1000.0000
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FEDERAL OFFENSE ATF

ICE DETAINER 0.0000

NO DRIVERS LICENSE - WHEN UNLICENSED NOT CDL(#) 1000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 15000.0000

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACILITY 25000.0000
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UNL CARRYING WEAPON 10000.0000

12/05/2023 MCKNIGHT, ALVIN 06/25/1982 Upshur County Jail 29577-024 CAPITAL MURDER OF MULTIPLE PERSONS-09990026 5000000.0000

05/14/2019 MCLEROY, SAMUEL BURT 07/06/1965 Upshur County Jail 44495-004 BENCH WARRANT

02/14/2025 MEADOWS, FRANK MACK 10/01/1976 Upshur County Jail 52156-001 Federal Detainer

05/16/2025 MIRANDA, JAVIER 10/26/2002 Upshur County Jail 25674 FEDERAL OFFENSE
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11/06/2025 MOORE, TRAVEON DWAYNE 05/15/2006 Upshur County Jail 230-52554 EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH UPSHUR CO SO GILMER 15000.0000

EVADING ARREST DETENTION UPSHUR CO SO GILMER 4000.0000

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G BOWIE CO SO TEXARKANA

01/13/2026 MORRIS, DIQUINCIE ZIKIETH 08/29/1990 Upshur County Jail 230-52664 AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON WOOD COUNTY
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02/03/2026 Morton, Triston Yolon 01/11/1969 Upshur County Jail 230-52686 POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G TITUS CO SO MOUNT PLEASANT

POSS MARIJ < 2OZ TITUS CO SO MOUNT PLEASANT

POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ CAMP CO SO PITTSBURG

03/24/2025 MUMPHREY, MICHAEL JEROME 05/18/1983 Upshur County Jail 230-50064 POSS CS PG 1 >=4G < 200G
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10/16/2025 ODUM, DAETREN 08/12/1999 Upshur County Jail 230-47552 ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT UPSHUR CO SO GILMER 100000.0000

FEDERAL DETAINER

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G GREGG CO SO LONGVIEW 50000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G GREGG CO SO LONGVIEW 10000.0000

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G GREGG CO SO LONGVIEW 15000.0000
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12/04/2025 OLIVEROS-MONTES, ANTONIO 02/02/1980 Upshur County Jail 230-52601 FEDERAL DETAINER

01/13/2026 O'QUINN, MATTHEW ANTHONY 01/30/1991 Upshur County Jail 230-52668 SEX ABUSE OF CHILD CONTINUOUS: VICTIM UNDER 14 WOOD COUNTY

10/17/2025 PICKETT, COY EARL 11/26/1987 Upshur County Jail 230-39158 BURGLARY OF BUILDING

BURGLARY OF BUILDING 115th District Court 10000.0000

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE 10000.0000
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01/13/2026 POMA AJANEL, ENRIQUE 11/10/1989 Upshur County Jail 230-52670 ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM MEM PREV IAT WOOD COUNTY

11/10/2025 PORTER, MARCUS DERAIL 05/16/1982 Upshur County Jail 230-44341 FED DETAINER USMS

10/30/2025 PRICE, RANDY RAY 07/14/1987 Upshur County Jail 230-44220 MAN/DEL CS ANALOGUE PG 1 >= 4G < 200G UPSHUR CO SO GILMER

01/30/2026 PUGH, SKYLER NATHANIEL 04/22/2007 Upshur County Jail 230-51782 MTR - EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

09/28/2025 REARDON, PAUL MASON 10/27/1983 Upshur County Jail 230-31800 MTR/POSS CS PG 1 < 1G
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01/13/2026 ROBBINS, MATTHEW OWEN 08/19/1998 Upshur County Jail 230-52665 Blue Warrant WOOD COUNTY

12/18/2025 ROBERTS, WESLEY KYLE 02/07/1989 Upshur County Jail 230-37996 BLUE WARRANT TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

ROS - INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT BODILY INJ-13990043 50000.0000

ROS - UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT LESS THAN 17 YRS OF AGE-10050001 70000.0000

12/04/2025 ROBERTSON, TIMOTHY CHARLES 01/14/1985 Upshur County Jail 26071 FEDERAL DETAINER
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02/02/2026 ROCKETT, JACOB DOUGLAS 08/25/1998 Upshur County Jail 230-52179 MTR/BURGLARY OF BUILDING

09/18/2025 RODGERS, JOHN WILLIAMS 10/04/1978 Upshur County Jail 230-52236 AI/POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 100000.0000

ARKANSAS PAROLE VIOLATION

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION 10000.0000

FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO 3000.0000
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10/10/2025 RUSSELL, GREGORY LEE 09/16/1971 Upshur County Jail 230-32213 AGG SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD

Blue Warrant TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

12/04/2025 SAUCEDO, AURELIO 03/07/1968 Upshur County Jail 230-45524 FEDERAL DETAINER
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01/13/2026 SEABOLT, SETH ALLEN 02/08/1995 Upshur County Jail 230-45927 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS INFO

FEDERAL DETAINER

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 10000.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G Repeat Offender 150000.0000

ROS/POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G 100000.0000
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05/16/2025 Sears, Kashimere Kortez 08/19/1986 Upshur County Jail 25673 FEDERAL Detainer

12/25/2025 SEBASTIAN-PABLO, JOSE ALBERTO 04/08/1996 Upshur County Jail 230-52628 FEDERAL OFFENSE

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 4000.0000

12/31/2025 SHERIDAN, CHRISTOPHER MARK 04/09/1970 Upshur County Jail 230-32488 BF/POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
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12/16/2025 SMITH, SHANNON OLIVE 07/19/1971 Upshur County Jail 230-25594 AGG ROBBERY 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 150000.0000

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 25000.0000

11/10/2023 SMITH, TAYLOR WADE 06/28/1993 Upshur County Jail 230-50225 ACCIDENT INVOLVING DEATH-54010008

10/15/2024 SPERIER, DUSTIN MICHAEL 11/08/1984 Upshur County Jail 51459-006 ROBBERY-12990001 75000.0000
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10/25/2025 STARCHER, JOSHUA DAVID 09/02/1974 Upshur County Jail 230-52519 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER COUNTY COURT 4000.0000

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT BODILY INJ 115TH DISTRICT COURT 150000.0000

MURDER 250000.0000

12/28/2025 STARR, DANNY JOSEPH 01/02/1977 Upshur County Jail 230-32956 ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT 35000.0000

01/06/2026 THOMAS, JASPER WAYLON 05/04/1976 Upshur County Jail 230-18933 BW/TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE 115TH DISTRICT COURT
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10/28/2025 THOMPSON, TIMOTHY SCOTT 06/04/1961 Upshur County Jail 230-51923 MTR/POSS DANGEROUS DRUG COUNTY COURT Released - Time Served

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G 10000.0000

07/23/2025 UNDERWOOD, JOSEPH LEWIS 07/14/1980 Upshur County Jail 230-48124 Blue Warrant

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL 100000.0000

12/04/2025 VELASQUEZ-CASTRO, FRANCISCO 10/19/1979 Upshur County Jail 230-52603 FEDERAL DETAINER
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02/03/2026 WADE, JACOB ANDREW 10/06/1989 Upshur County Jail 230-39138 CRIMINAL TRESPASS ON SITE

11/10/2025 WAGNER, RONALD MACK, Jr. 06/18/1980 Upshur County Jail 26018 ARKANSAS BLUE WARRANT ARKANSAS PAROLE

Fed Detainer USMO

11/22/2025 WALKER, JIMMY RYAN 10/12/1980 Upshur County Jail 230-32292 OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION 25000.0000

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION 115TH DISTRICT COURT GILMER 25000.0000
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12/30/2025 WARD, DEMOND ANTWAIN 06/07/1989 Upshur County Jail 230-52636 POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G ON SITE 10000.0000

TRAFFIC OFFENSE CLASS C ON SITE 750.0000

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON ON SITE 35000.0000

01/29/2026 WELBORN, MATTHEW ELIAS 09/11/1980 Upshur County Jail 26210 BURGLARY OF BUILDING UPSHUR COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 10000.0000
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11/11/2025 WILLIAMS, ANDREW MARTIN 07/17/1995 Upshur County Jail 230-52572 BURGLARY OF BUILDING ON SITE 10000.0000

BURGLARY OF HABITATION ON SITE 20000.0000

06/27/2025 WILLIAMS, MICHAEL DEE 07/23/1962 Upshur County Jail 230-48088 POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE
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11/21/2025 WILLIAMS, RICHARD ALAN 09/22/1987 Upshur County Jail 230-46992 CRIMINAL TRESPASS UPSHUR CO SO GILMER 1500.0000

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G UPSHUR CO SO GILMER 25000.0000

USE OF SIDEWALK Released - Time Served 500.0000
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12/05/2025 WILLIAMS-FIELDS, KAREIF LAKYLE 03/19/1993 Upshur County Jail 230-44515 ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT Bonded - Surety Bond 75000.0000

Blue Warrant TEXAS PARDONS AND PAROLE

VIOL PROTECT ORDER BIAS/PREJUDICE COUNTY COURT 10000.0000
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12/28/2025 WILLIS, JOHNATHAN JAMES 12/27/1997 Upshur County Jail 230-52633 BF/Fail to Comply Sex Offender Duty to Register Life/Annual Gregg County 60000.0000

FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE FRM JUSTICE REFUSE TO GIVE 4000.0000

GJI/Burglary Of Building Gregg County

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV COM FACILITY 35000.0000

01/19/2026 WILSON, JEFFERY LOUIS 01/17/1986 Upshur County Jail 230-32844 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES ON SITE 1500.0000
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02/02/2026 WING, ETHAN ALEXIS 05/25/1997 Upshur County Jail 230-52685 FEDERAL OFFENSE US MARSHALL SERVICE

11/10/2025 PAVON-MARTINEZ, ANGEL DANIEL 04/26/2007 Upshur County Jail 26021 ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY 20000.0000

ICE DETAINER
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